

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 221 OF 2010

RANDHI LAKSHMI GOWRI SIRISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANATH SUREDDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Ashok Kumaqr, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties submit that this is a fit case
for an attempt to a negotiated settlement.

The matter is, therefore, referred to the
Bangalore Mediation Centre of the Karnataka High Court.
The parties shall appear, without further notice, before
the Mediation Centre on 20th September 2010.

List the matter after six weeks for report of the
Mediation Centre.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master